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Layout Report
General Data
Dimensions in Metres Angles in Degrees

Calculation Grids

ID Grid Name X Y X' Length Y' Length X' Spacing Y' Spacing

   1 Grid 1 910.95 -240.56 127.38  33.00   1.50   1.50

   2 Grid 2 846.07 -259.95 227.83 181.04   1.50   1.50

Luminaires

Luminaire A Data

    Supplier

    Type

    Lamp(s)

    Lamp Flux (klm)

    File Name

    Maintenance Factor

    Lum. Int. Class

    No. in Project

SHD

BGP703  DW50 BL1    

LED-HB 5.2S 740

  8.00

Luma Gen2 Mini_BGP703_DW50 BL1_800
0_40LED_5.2S_CLO_L90_740.ies

0.80

G3

  5

Luminaire B Data

    Supplier

    Type

    Lamp(s)

    Lamp Flux (klm)

    File Name

    Maintenance Factor

    Lum. Int. Class

    No. in Project

SHD

BGP702  DW50 BL1    

LED-HB 5.2S 740

  5.00

Luma Gen2 Micro_BGP702_DW50 BL1_50
00_20LED_5.2S_CLO_L90_740.ies

0.80

G2

  1

Layout

ID Type X Y Height Angle Tilt Cant Out-

reach

Target

X

Target

Y

Target

Z

1 A 988.63 -157.01   8.00 131.00   0.00   0.00   0.40

2 A 999.12 -140.02   8.00 223.00   0.00   0.00   0.40

3 A 966.80 -176.03   8.00 132.00   0.00   0.00   0.40

4 A 948.35 -192.21   8.00 128.00   0.00   0.00   0.40

5 A 929.58 -208.73   8.00 134.00   0.00   0.00   0.40

6 B 902.92 -226.97   6.00 115.00   5.00   0.00   0.40
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Polar Diagrams

Luminaire A   BGP703  DW50 BL1    

200

400

600

As Installed with Tilt = 0.0 deg.

Luminous Intensity Class = G3

Imax70 = 581.9

Imax80 = 40.5

Imax90 = 0.0

Imax Above 90 = 0.0

Imax Above 95 = 0.0

90 90

0

180 candela/1000 lumen

c=180/0

c=270/90

imax=612 cd/klm

imax c=198/18

Luminaire B   BGP702  DW50 BL1    

200

400

600

As Installed with Tilt = 5.0 deg.

Luminous Intensity Class = G2

Imax70 = 545.5

Imax80 = 101.9

Imax90 = 2.2

Imax Above 90 = 2.2

Imax Above 95 = 0.0

90 90

0

180 candela/1000 lumen

c=180/0

c=270/90

imax=612 cd/klm

imax c=198/18
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Horizontal Illuminance (lux)
Grid 1

PETROL 
FILLING 
STATION

500m2

FORECOURT

HGV 
FORECOURT PUBLIC

HOUSE
GIA - 400m2

DELIVERIES

STAFF
PARKING

1A

2A

3A

4A

5A

6B

Grid 1

Results

    Eav

    Emin

    Emax

    Emin/Emax

    Emin/Eav

  8.05

  4.70

 11.45

  0.41

  0.58

 4



DATE: 26 September 2021 DESIGNER:

PROJECT No: SHD326 PROJECT NAME:

 SHD Lighting Consultancy Ltd

 Proposed Commercial Development, Newtown

info@shdlighting.co.uk                SHD Lighting Consultancy Ltd                www.shdlighting.co.uk

8514109794

Horizontal Illuminance (lux)
Grid 1

1.0
1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0
1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0
1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0
1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0
1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0 1.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0
2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0
2.0

2.0

2.0
2.0 2.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0
5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0
5.0

5.0

5.0
5.0

5.0

5.05.0 5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0
5.0

PETROL 
FILLING 
STATION

500m2

FORECOURT

HGV 
FORECOURT PUBLIC

HOUSE
GIA - 400m2

DELIVERIES

STAFF
PARKING

1A

2A

3A

4A

5A

6B

Grid 1

Results

    Eav

    Emin

    Emax

    Emin/Emax

    Emin/Eav

  8.05

  4.70

 11.45

  0.41

  0.58

 5



DATE: 26 September 2021 DESIGNER:

PROJECT No: SHD326 PROJECT NAME:

 SHD Lighting Consultancy Ltd

 Proposed Commercial Development, Newtown

info@shdlighting.co.uk                SHD Lighting Consultancy Ltd                www.shdlighting.co.uk

8514109794

Horizontal Illuminance (lux)
Grid 1

8.7

6.7
6.8

6.9

6.5
6.5

6.5
6.6

6.5

6.0
6.0

9.6

5.8

7.7
7.8

8.0
8.1

7.7
7.7

7.8
7.8

7.7
7.5

7.0
7.0

7.1
6.9

10
10

6.2
6.4

7.0
7.2

7.2

8.4
8.5

8.7
9.0

9.2

8.5
8.7

8.8
8.8

8.9
8.6

8.4
8.4

7.7
8.0

8.0
7.9

7.9
7.4

10
11

11

5.2
6.2

7.3
8.3

8.0
7.4

6.8
6.3

6.0
5.9

5.8
5.8

6.0
6.3

6.6
7.2

7.5
7.6

7.8
7.6

7.7
7.7

8.5
8.9

9.3
9.6

9.6
9.2

8.9
8.9

9.0
9.3

9.7
10

10
9.9

9.7
9.4

9.3
9.8

9.9
9.8

10
9.8

9.4
9.2

9.2
9.2

9.5
9.7

9.8
9.5

9.2
8.8

8.7
9.1

9.2
9.2

9.4
9.2

8.6
8.3

7.9
7.7

7.7
7.8

8.1
8.3

8.8
8.8

8.5
8.3

8.0
7.5

7.8
8.6

9.4
10

11
11

11

5.1
4.7

6.8
7.9

7.9
7.5

7.0
6.6

6.3
6.2

6.1
6.1

6.3
6.6

7.0
7.6

8.1
8.4

8.2
7.9

7.6
7.8

8.4
8.9

9.8
10.0

9.7
9.5

9.3
9.3

9.3
9.6

10.0
10

11
10

9.7
9.3

9.3
9.8

10
11

11
11

9.8
9.6

9.6
9.6

10.0
10

11
10.0

9.5
8.9

8.7
9.0

9.3
9.8

9.9
9.3

9.0
8.5

8.2
8.0

8.0
8.1

8.3
8.7

8.9
9.4

9.1
8.3

7.9
7.5

7.8
8.7

9.5
11

11
11

11

5.5
6.3

7.1
7.0

6.7
6.5

6.2
6.2

6.1
6.2

6.4
6.6

7.1
7.5

8.0
8.1

7.8
7.2

6.6
7.0

7.4
8.3

9.1
9.4

9.3
9.0

9.1
9.0

9.2
9.2

9.5
9.9

9.8
9.4

8.6
8.0

8.4
8.7

9.6
10

11
10

10.0
9.8

9.7
9.7

9.9
10

10
9.4

8.4
7.7

7.6
8.0

8.3
9.1

9.4
9.1

8.6
8.3

8.1
7.9

7.8
8.0

8.1
8.3

8.7
8.9

8.5
7.6

6.9
6.6

6.6
7.7

9.1
10

11
11

11

6.8
6.6

6.3
6.0

5.7
5.6

5.7
5.8

6.0
6.3

6.6
6.8

7.3
7.1

6.6
5.6

5.6
5.9

6.1
6.9

8.0
8.4

8.7
8.5

8.3
8.2

8.3
8.5

8.8
8.9

8.8
8.4

7.2
7.3

7.4
7.3

8.2
9.1

9.5
9.4

9.2
9.1

9.0
9.1

9.0
9.1

8.7
8.3

6.9
6.7

6.8
6.7

7.1
8.1

8.3
8.4

8.0
7.7

7.4
7.3

7.3
7.4

7.6
7.8

8.1
7.9

7.5
6.2

5.6
5.7

5.8
6.2

8.1
9.2

10
11

11

6.5
6.4

6.2
6.0

5.7
5.6

5.6
5.6

5.8
5.8

5.8
5.7

5.3
5.1

4.8
5.5

6.1
5.8

5.9
6.5

7.2
7.9

8.3
8.4

8.4
8.5

8.6
8.4

7.8
7.5

7.0
6.9

7.7
7.7

6.9
7.2

7.6
7.9

8.5
8.5

8.4
8.4

8.3
8.1

7.8
7.2

6.7
6.2

6.7
7.2

6.6
6.3

6.6
7.0

7.5
7.7

7.6
7.5

7.5
7.5

7.5
7.5

7.5
7.2

6.5
6.0

5.3
5.3

6.0
5.8

5.6
6.5

7.7
8.9

9.8
10

8.5
9.4

10

7.7
8.6

5.1
5.8

4.8

PETROL 
FILLING 
STATION

500m2

FORECOURT

HGV 
FORECOURT PUBLIC

HOUSE
GIA - 400m2

DELIVERIES

STAFF
PARKING

1A

2A

3A

4A

5A

6B

Grid 1

Results

    Eav

    Emin

    Emax

    Emin/Emax

    Emin/Eav

  8.05

  4.70

 11.45

  0.41

  0.58

 6



DATE: 26 September 2021 DESIGNER:

PROJECT No: SHD326 PROJECT NAME:

 SHD Lighting Consultancy Ltd

 Proposed Commercial Development, Newtown

info@shdlighting.co.uk                SHD Lighting Consultancy Ltd                www.shdlighting.co.uk

8514109794

Horizontal Illuminance (lux)
Grid 1

PETROL 
FILLING 
STATION

500m2

FORECOURT

HGV 
FORECOURT PUBLIC

HOUSE
GIA - 400m2

DELIVERIES

STAFF
PARKING

1A

2A

3A

4A

5A

6B

Grid 1

 7


